Reference Specification
LSCND1412HKTR24ME
・ This document is for reference use only and does not guarantee the specifications of the products.
・ The contents of this document are based on the existing August 1, 2022.
・ This document is subject to change for improvements or others without notice.
・ Please request and agree to the specification document of the products before purchasing and using them regardless of types of applications.
・
1. Scope
This specification covers multilayer metal power inductors for use in general electronic equipment.
For the details of such equipment, please refer to "Section 6-1 Limited Application" in this specification.
2. Part Numbering System
Part number is indicated as follows:
L S C N D 1412 HK T R24 M E
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪
①Group ②Category ③Type ④Features
Code Group Code Category Code Type Code Features
L Inductor
S General Electronic Equipment
C Metal Multilayer N Standard Power choke
⑤Terminal electrode, Marking ⑦Thickness ⑧Packaging
Code Terminal electrode, Marking Code Code Thickness[mm] Code Packaging
D
1608 1.6×0.8 FE 0.65max T Taping
1412 1.4×1.2 HK 0.8max
2012 2.0×1.2
⑨Norminal inductance ⑩Inductance tolerance ⑪Internal code
Code(ex.) Norminal inductance[μH] Code Inductance tolerance
R24 0.24 M ±20%
R47 0.47
1.0
LSCND1412HKTR24ME LSCNDE23001
Multilayer Metal Power Inductors MCOILTM LSCN series for General
【Notes】
Please check and comply with the usage conditions and precautions described in this specification. Before use, please be sure to verify and validate the products under
intended operating environmental conditions with the products being installed in actual devices.
⑥Dimensions（L×W）
Dimensions（L×W）[mm]
Bottom electrode with
polarity marking
１R0
※R＝Decimal point
Reference Specification
3. Shape, Structure, and Dimension
Type
Dimension [mm]
L W T e
1412 HK 1.4 ±0.2 1.2 ±0.2 Max 0.8 0.5 ±0.2
Name Material
① Chip body Metal magnetics
② Internal Conductors Ag
③ Terminal Electrodes (Base) Ag
④ Terminal Electrodes (Plating) Ni
⑤ Terminal Electrodes (Surface) Sn
⑥ Marking Dielectric glass ceramic
LSCND1412HKTR24ME LSCNDE23001
①
②
③
④
⑤
⑥
Reference Specification
4. Rated Value
Operating Temperature Range: -40℃ to +125℃ (Including self-generated heat)
Part number
DC Resistance
Rated Current *)
Saturation Current Idc1
(typ) (max) (typ) (max) (typ)
LSCND1412HKTR24ME 0.24 uH ± 20 % 0.022 Ω 0.018 Ω 6500 mA 6900 mA 4400 mA 4800 mA 1 MHz
*) The saturation current value (Idc1) is the maximum DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%. (at 20℃)
*) The temperature rise current value (Idc2) is the maximum DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃. (at 20℃)
*) The rated current value is following either Idc1(max) or Idc2(max), which is the lower one.
Absolute maximum voltage: 10V
LSCND1412HKTR24ME LSCNDE23001
Norminal
Inductance
Incductance
Tolerance
Measuring
ｆrequency
Temperature Rise Current
Idc 2
（max）
LSLCNFIX2E21001
5. Functions and Test Methods